(Rev. 10/02) [ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp		····		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔			2611895	¥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michiel van Nieuwstadt Michele Reichenbach Fumin Yuan		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies) Motor Company LC	
Additional name(s) of conv	eying party(ies) attached?			<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveya				386 0/7
Assignment	<b>_</b>	r e of Name	Street Address:	The American Road
Docket No. 810	93050 October 30, 2003 October 29, 2003 November 3, 2003			State:Zip:48126
5. Name and address	of party to whom corres		ched? 🕞 Yes 🔀 No 6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:
	nt should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
Internal Address:	Suite 600 East			)
	Parklane Towers	3	Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Parklane Blvd			8. Deposit account numb 06-1510	er.
	State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <sup>2</sup>	48126	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
City: Dearborn				
City: <u>Dearborn</u> D. Statement and signa		NOT USE		

PATENT REEL: 014729 FRAME: 0036

## P.03

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. **81093050** entitled: DIESEL AFTERTREATMENT SYSTEMS for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Michiel Van Nieuwstadt; Michele Reichenbach; Fumin Yuan; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, Filing Date \_\_\_\_\_\_), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

	SIGNATURE:
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	van Nieuwstadt Date: 10/30/03 3750 Middleton Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48105,
Country:	United States of America
Name: Michele	Reichenbach Michele Reichenbach Date: 10/29/03
Home Address:	6837 Jasmine Drive,
City, State, Zip:	
Country:	United States of America /
Name: Fumin Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	45632 Holmes,

Julia Voutyras